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N a01e of Person, Firm, 
or Company. 

s. 
Shackleford and Company (from 20th 

November, 1940) 
Southland Silver Beech Co., Ltd. 

(including the Otautau Timber Co., 
Ltd.) ' 

Stewarts and Lloyds of N.Z., Ltd. (from 
1st October, 1940) 

T. 
Techni-Chemical Products Co., Ltd.) from 

1st October, 1940) 

u. 
Uddstrom, C. G. A. (from 1st November, 

1940) 
w. 

Whitleys Plastic Play (see Jollands Ltd.) 

Place or Places at which 
Business is carried on. 

Auckland. 

Invercargill, Longwood, Riverton. 

Auckland, Christchurch, Wellington, 
Dunedin, Invercargill. 

Wellington. 

Cobden. 

The licenses as wholesalers issued to the undermentioned persons, firms, and 
companies have been cancelled :-
Birch and Co. Tuatapere. 
Bruce Woollen Manufacturing Co., Ltd., Napier. 

The 
Brunner Mond and Co. (A'asia.) Pty., Wellington, Auckland. 

Ltd. 
Bryant Bros. 
Davies, G. F. 
Existing Forests Timber Milling Co., Ltd. 
Foote Bros. 
Forder and Elliott, Ltd. 
Houghtons Steel Products, Ltd. 
Johnston, T. E. 
Jollands Ltd. 
Mitchell and Vela 
Plummer Hat Co., Ltd., The 
Smith, H. G. 
Smith, Sydney Frederick 
Southland Silver Beech Co., Ltd. (con­

sisting of More and Sons, Ltd., and the 
Otautau Timber Co., Ltd.) 

Stewarts and Lloyds, Ltd. 

Turner, T. H. 
Upton, A. E. and Co., Ltd. 

Tinline Valley, Marlborough. 
Wellington. 
Auckland, Tauranga. 
Auckland. 
Auckland. 
Wellington. 
Christchurch. 
Wellington. 
Auckland. 
Auckland. 
Petone. 
Wellington. 
Invercargill, Longwood, Riverton. 

Wellington, Auckland, Christchurch, 
Dunedin, Invercargill. 

Christchurch. 
Auckland. 

Public Trust Office Act, 1908, and its Ameoomento.-Election to administer Estates. 

NOTICE is hereby given that the Public Tr.ustee has filed in the Supreme Court an election to administer in respect 
of the several estates of the persons deceased whose names, residences, and occupations (so far as known) a.re 

hereunder set forth :-

No.j 

1 
2 
3 

4 
5 
6 
7 
8 
9 

10 
11 
12 

13 
14 

15 
16 
17 
18 

Name. 

Aitcheson, James .. 
Bone, Frederick Joseph .. 
Caldwell, James Charles 

Edward 
Cosgrove, Bernard John .. 
Daly, Catherine . . . . 
Ewen, John Joseph .. 
Gibson, Grace Mary .. 
Hunter, George . . . . 
Keaney, Mary Christina .. 
Leech, Ivy Hiller .. 
Partridge, Arthur John .. 
Pepperell, Francis Evans .. 

Pye, Archibald .. 
Riordan, Patrick 

Urquhart, Mary .. 
Veitch, Andrew .. 
Wallen, Ethel Mary 
Williams, Elizabeth 

Occupation. 

Retired farmer .. 
Retired labourer 
Railway employee 

Labourer .. 
Married woman .. 
Carpenter .. 
Married woman .. 
Farmer .. 
Widow.. .. 

F;;m l~bourer : : 
Retired railway 

employee 
Hawker 
Farmer 

Spinster .. 
Labourer .. 
Married woman .. 
Widow.. .. 

Residence. I Date I of Death. 
Date 

Election 
filed. 

Waikouaiti 
Christchurch 
Timaru 

. . 14/11/40 12/12/40 

.. 14/11/40 12/12/40 

. . 21/11/40 12/12/40 

Gisborne .. 
Auckland .. 
Onerahi .. 
Reefton .. 
Masterton .. 
Thames .. 
Auckland .. 
Christchurch .. 
Palmerston North 

19/10/40 
17/11/40 
19/11/40 
. 23/10/40 

1/10/40 
21/10/40 
3/11/40 

22/10/40 
15/7/40 

12/12/40 
12/12/40 
12/12/40 
12/12/40 
12/12/40 
12/12/40 
2/12/40 

12/12/40 
12/12/40 

Auckland .. 
Glannagaul, Rath­

cormac, County 
Cork, Eire 

Ashburton 

24/10/40 12/12/40 
24/5/38 12/12/40 

Gisborne 
Dunedin 
Hastings 

.. 24/10/40 

.. 18/11/40 
14/7/24 
29/9/40 

12/12/40 
12/12/40 
12/12/40 
12/12/40 

I Testare or I Intestate. 

I 

Stamp Office 
concerned. 

Intestate I Dunedin. 
Testate , Christchurch. 

Intestate 
Testate 
Intestate 
Testate 
Intestate 

" Testate 

Intestate 

Testate 

Int~~tate 
Testate 

Gisborne. 
Auckland. 

Hokltika . 
Wellington. 
Auckland. 

Chri;tchurch. 
Wellington. 

Auckland. 
Wellington. 

Christchurch. 
Gisborne. 
Dunedin. 
Napier. 

Public Trust Office, Wellington, 15th December, 1940. E. O. HALES, Public Trustee. 


